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Module Name 

Semester 7 

          

POM4003 Management of Innovation & Technology TBA 3   

HUM4001 Business Ethics 

MAN1006-P  
MAN2005 - P 
& COM2014-
P 

3 

  

FIN3014 Investment & Management Analysis TBA 3   

MAN4001 Strategic Management 
MAN1006 - P 
& complete 60 
credits 

3   

MAN4026 
Management Issues Analysis (including 
project) TBA 4 

  

  Minor # 4   3   

Semester 8 

MAN3029 Selected Topics in Management & 
Organizational Studies TBA 3 

  

POM4004 Project Management TBA 3   

MAN4028 Advanced Principles of Management TBA 3   

MAN4027 Management Seminar  TBA 3   

  Minor # 5   3   

F. Y. I. 
1. All Year 1 students should register for Fundamentals of Accounting, ACC0001, 

(zero credit) if they do not possess a Grade 1 in CSEC Accounting or Grades 1-5 in 
Cape Accounting Unit 1 

2.  Developmental English, COM0001,  (zero credit) module should be done if student 
does not possess a Grade 1 in CXC or CAPE or fails the English Proficiency Test 

     Exemption must be sought for those persons with this qualification 
3.  Full time students can take a maximum of twenty one (21) credits per semester   
4.   Part time students can take a maximum of eleven (11) credits per semester 
5.  Student in Year 1 are not allowed to select any Year 2 modules    
6.  Student are advised to do College Maths 1A before Calculus for Social Sciences 
7.   Students who intend to major in Marketing should select Service Marketing as their 

School elective. 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA) 
General Management Major 

(Four year programme) 
 

Student’s Name: ……………………………………………………… 
  
Student’s Id #:  ...................................................................................... 
  
Start Date:  August 2011 
  
Name - Academic Advisor/PL/PD:   ………………………………... 

Please speak to your Programme Director/Academic Advisor to confirm 
whether there have been any module changes 

University of Technology, Jamaica  
Module Selection Guide 
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Module Name 

Semester 1 

CSP1001 Community Service Project   1   

MAT1044 College Mathematics 1A   4   

MAN1006 Introduction to Management   3   

PSY1002 Introduction to Psychology   3   

COM1020 Academic Writing I   3   

ACC0001 Fundamentals of Accounting   0   

COM0001 Developmental English   0   

ENS3001 Environmental studies   3   

ECO1001 Introduction to Microeconomics   3   

ECO1015 Introduction to Logic   2   

MAT1045 Calculus for Social Sciences   3   

INT1001 Information Technology   3   

Semester 2 

CSP1001 Community Service Project   1   

MAT1044 College Mathematics 1A   4   

MAN1006 Introduction to Management   3   

PSY1002 Introduction to Psychology   3   

COM1020 Academic Writing I   3   

ACC0001 Fundamentals of Accounting   0   

COM0001 Developmental English   0   

ENS3001 Environmental studies   3   

ECO1001 Introduction to Microeconomics   3   

ECO1015 Introduction to Logic   2   

MAT1045 Calculus for Social Sciences   3   

INT1001 Information Technology   3   
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Module Name 

Semester 6 

MAN3026 Managing Service Organizations MAN1006 - P 3   

MAN3020 Decision Science 
INT1001 - P  
MAT1045 - P 
STA2004 - P 

3   

HRM3004 Industrial Relations and Law 
Co-requisites 
HRM3002(T)/ 
HRM 4001(T) 

3   

FIN3001 Financial Management 

MAT1044 
MAT1045 
ECO1015, 
ECO2001, 
ECO1001, 
STA2004, 
ACC2008 (all P) 

3   

RES3001 Research Methodologies   3   

MAN3006 International Management MAN1006 - P 3   

ENT3001 Entrepreneurship   3   

  Minor # 2   3   

  Minor # 3   3   
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Module Name 

Semester 5 

          

MAN3025 Organization Design & Development MAN1006 - P 3   

FIN3001 Financial Management 

MAT1044 
MAT1045 
ECO1015, 
ECO2001, 
ECO1001, 
STA2004, 
ACC2008 (all 
P) 

3 

  

HRM3002 Introduction to Human Resource 
Management   3 

  

ENT3001 Entrepreneurship   3   

MAN3020 Decision Science 
INT1001 - P  
MAT1045 - P 
STA2004 - P 

3   

RES3001 Research Methodologies   3   

MAN3006 International Management MAN1006 - P 3   

  Minor #1   3   
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Module Name 

Semester 3 

ACC2001 Introduction to Financial Accounting ACC0001 - P  3   

COM2014 Academic Writing 2  COM1020 - P 3   

LAW2001 Business Law COM1020 - P 3   

MKT2001 Fundamentals of Marketing   3   

  UNIVERSITY ELECTIVE   3   

ACC2008 Introduction to Management Accounting   3   

ECO2001 Introduction to Macroeconomics   3   

MAN2005 Organizational Behaviour 

MAN1006 - P 
or PSY1002 - 
P 3 

  

STA2004 Business Statistics   3   

Semester 4 

COM2014 Academic Writing 2  COM1020 - P 3   

LAW2001 Business Law COM1020 - P 3   

MKT2001 Fundamentals of Marketing   3   

ACC2001 Introduction to Financial Accounting ACC0001 - P  3   

  UNIVERSITY ELECTIVE   3   

ACC2008 Introduction to Management Accounting   3   

ADM2001 Introduction to Office Systems MAN1006 - P 3   

MKT3010 Service Marketing MKT2001 - P 3   

ECO2001 Introduction to Macroeconomics   3   

MAN2005 Organizational Behaviour 

MAN1006 - P 
or PSY1002 - 
P 3 

  

STA2004 Business Statistics   3   

 
 


